Decision No. 40720

32F0RE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES O ISSION OF

.

;n uhe Vatter of the onlzca

SAN BTANARDINO VALLEY ”RANSIT
CO".PAI\ Y, & cormoration, for an
Order or Orders granting permission
0 increase fares for the trans-
portation of vassengers on its
passenger stage lines. :

\

- hpplication No. 28439

LN L ML A ol S SR

o dflliam Guthrie anc R. J. Glasscock, for Applicant.
A. R. Day, Transporiacion Zngineer, Glean Z. Newton, Associate
Trans~ortation Engineer, and C. S. Abermathv, Acsocizate Rate
Zxvery, fo* °ubl$c Ttilities Cormrdssion. ‘

ﬁDbl“Cgﬁ the San 3Bernardino Valley Transit Company,
is afpasoenger.**agp co*eor4t ion se*ving San Bernard* o and vi-
cinity. Author**y]is'sough*‘he ein to 11c*eauc fares in two of

the existing fare zonea aw“licaqt serves, as ’olIOV':"‘

PROFOSE D

F‘ uES
TEM ' Sy - (CEXNTS)

Inner Zone

Aduvlt, one-way . 7 ~ 10 , :

Adult, commute 100 (vook of 16 100 (book of 14

B : one~way . ‘one=way .
tickets) tickets)

Inte_“ediate zZone .

| ucul* one-way 20 ' 12
: Ad“l* ‘comnute 50 (book of 10 No change from
o one~way: nresent fares'
umcke.s) o




‘ - PREZEINT FARZS SROFOSZD F ARZS
IT=M - , (CENTS) 7 (Q V”S)

OQuter Zon

Adult, one-way 15 No change froa
, o 20 present fares
25 A

A public hearing was held at San Bernardino on July 31,

10L7, before éthissidner‘Pottér and Zxaminer Syphérs;
B Offiéial’notices'o- the hearing were: senv o the govern-
iang- as chorit*e of the County.of'San Sernardino and of the‘Cifies
of Colton'and San 3ernardino, as well as to various civic wdles.
4Howéver, at'thé‘hearing thére‘were no'éppearanccs from“gny Party.
oﬁher than the. asal~ca1t, and commi s ier
At the nearing the sole witaess f A
Je Glasscoca, nreszdcn of the San Béfﬂardiﬁo Valley Transi
Company. He v“eoeﬂtﬁd tesc;101y indicating ant cinated losses
for thc year endmﬂg A&f ;l l?ho, if the present *arcsaafe ¢6n-
tlnued. -
A transportat oq eagz ce; for the °ub’i¢ Utilities
Commission nmreseated aﬁd explained an exnzb_t analyzzﬁg applican'*s
operations and forccasting:probaole results of continued opera-
tions under the present fares and, also, under the proposed fares.
Arplicant in. ﬂo*Way cHallenged'th‘s exhidit.
nc ’ollowm ¢ table 1s taken ’rom exhidite preﬁented

1% Hn near;ng.




EXGINEZR'S

FAIIBIT

“.snxr*‘ ‘PRGPOSED PRESENT. “RCPO SED
TARES WEARRS . - TARRS wnﬂub

Total Operating - 34425157  $48Q,670,' 34395325* ) 3461,525
Revenue - o T SRR I
Total Operating - = 444,863 444,263 426,025 426,300
Expenses S , AR

Net Operating (T Z.709) 35,807 5 13,800 $ 35,225
Jevenue - S
(Before Taxes) .
Cperating. Ratio . 100. 61ﬂ - 92.557 1 96.97 - 92,45
xet'Operatinz" L__;a;za§> £ 23,757 4 10,365 G 23,479
Revenue. | o .
,(Afte:_raxes)
As .he re ul .of operation unccr .“c vropoacd fa*e,,;
it will bn obgerve fﬂat the eotiM~teg o’ tn c avb’ican* and tne
orission engincer are rather‘close,'resulting in opﬁrating

ratios of 92.55% and 92.4% respectively. Applicant estimates the

debreciated‘ratefbase torbe $5344,024 while the'commissionfenﬂineez'
. ? O

'estinated 1t to de £207,700. o

_,'“ile anpl‘ca“t GSvi tes ”19 322 more revenue wnder the
‘nroposcd fares % than doc* th englineer, this. alffe~e e does nov
take into consi aeration ouher operating revenue. The:ensineer's,
estimaté appé‘"s“tO'bc a d on’ no*e comnlevé cata anﬂ hence we are
inélined to ace v 1t os snowing the rore p*ooao&e reuu ts.

The pri ciﬁa1 QLe ference iﬁ on@“ating.e;pengeg‘ ?* zes
from the facu aat annlica ‘has made an al denée-forlahxicipated
Nage increa,es.: is Jcll se*tled tldt tnis cbﬁhissio will rot
allow rate dnel reaces on uﬂ“ basis o"éﬁé'di't’ve ﬁ§~efadjust equu.

| (DeCif‘on‘Ho,U38549, Re. California “ilk _ Mt, Inc., 45 CRC
761, 77o Decision Vo.”°8374 Re-’,Leon R. ueeﬁs, 26 ”RC 166,*70 ¥

Lhe engineer'c eotimate in %l is “ebarc apnea“e mo,e‘n 1] co ect
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Othcr.minor differences exivt vevireen the two estimates
but they have no apparent vea riﬂg on the end result, |
Tt 2 ppears, thcrefore, that app ;Eanﬁ iz enti
relief in the form of increased fares.’ The’ testimony indicates.the
present féveﬁue'is inadeouatg o defr ray the co,v of providing:
service and to Jiald a . fair *éturd.' _ |
‘ \ tio shown above fn the case of tie .
comm’; sion engxﬂeer'v exn i t, amounting to 92 4ﬂ, ig b¢,ed upon
thc'assumgtlon tua;{tne adul, revenue pass nger t*a fic wAll divide
cn a use basis of 255 cash an pi uiC&Qt or- token ¢a 'It would
seen thét in‘avuhor121 glthis= arrier to iﬁcrease'i,s ‘
from 7'éenfs to 10 cents the vuulic saould be affo Qe'tar“opoortu-
oity te pﬁicﬁase_blo@kS'cf ticgots or tokens on'a’ Od,;, of 90 ce s
; .pfoposed.Baée of 51. it is apparent ,ngt if thc
-.é:ployed it‘wil; en co“rége a r.ate use of icxets
tha “«"ould be 1h cd%d 1L the p.tro"a are “equired to
advah e $l to take advantage o“ the 1owérffare.
world 1¢ve the ef*nct ol reduc*"? annl cant's revenhe to some
exten: . uomever  it appears freom thi reco“d *hat wiuufavslightly‘
ore&ter. oVen or. t;clet use, abp’icqrt’e revenue y”Wl be °uffi¢iént"
to nav one*atf?g nxoOﬁueu a“o 3*ovide a re ole onera iﬁg rauio._'
W U non tri »ecord we "inf1 that avnlicart sho la be
authorized to. esteblish ‘the following rate 1ﬁ..eu;es:
Inerease nresent 7-ceat- cash *a*e o 10 cents.
Increase present 1N-cent casl fares to 12 cents.

-~ Imerease. nreoent commutat re" of sixteen
rides for S1. OO to Qeven rzdes for SO cenu,.

ORDER
Application_as abovefentitled‘havin"beed,filed a2 public

hearing having been held thereon, the matter “avi g been submitted,
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.'theuCommiSSibn bcing fuiiy advised in the premi ee‘andygobd éausé”
a’zﬁpeafiné,f o o |
| T IS ORDIRID that the San Bernardino Valley T*‘a‘"'-'*'tv
'Compéhy'be'and it heredy is autho*azed to eotabliuh, on nct less
‘than'five'déy:. noticc to the Commission and to the puolic,
(1) Inc*eaeed ocal one-way fares of 10 cents'césh
Jin lleu of nreﬂenf 7-ceut ca«h furc
(2) . *ncregged local one-way far g QA_*Q
in:liet of p:esent 104cen£ cash'fare .
A comuutation far e of = veﬁ-rides fbfVSO cénts‘in‘lieu
of the present commutatior fare'd sixteen rides for
31,00, seid rommut tion fare %o be in 'effectzbetween
'the'po:nts where the requeated ;O-c nv casH faré willl
be‘effect ive, and *UbJer to the fu_thbr *estr‘ct
that thé'ticketg.or other cvidoncc of oaymnrt of said
commgpafion fare shzll be fe;achable and transferable.
IT IS FU?”?ﬁR OYDER D that thae auv“ori . hcrein ranted
all be void: e?cent t0 the erteut that the “ateq and. c ges
published pu.suaat;uo this ho ity are filed and mada of’ective
within 60 days from the ef ective date of tais order. .

The:éffeétivefd te of tais o order chall be *wentj (20) days

from the date hcreo*. t;zf L o o
. Dated at /é«/ Rl i, ual‘fo“.i 2,

947.,

GO BSICIES




